interest rates of USD overnight deposits as compared to the year-end rate of 4.15% at 3 1.12.2007). In 2007 and 2008, the
Group did not have any overnight deposits.

• Change by +50 basis points / -150 basis points in the market interest rates of EEK overnight deposits as compared to the rate of
5.35% prevailing at 31.12.2008 (change by + 210 basis points/ -210 basis points in the market interest rates of EEK overnight
deposits as compared to the year-end rate of 5,25% at 3 1.12.2007). In 2007 and 2008, the Group did not have any overnight
deposits.

18

USD EEK Other currencies Total

28889 70 134 29094

46091 4888 13 50992

1 495 33 407 365 35 268

637960 6811 0 644771

2125 123631 257 126013

27 729 8 775 0 36 505

USD EEK Other currencies Total

04. cY

AS Spacecom 2008 Consolidated Annual Report
Translation of the Estonian Original

The following table presents the effects of foreign exchange and interest rate risks on the Groups operations.

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
USD USD Interest rate Interest rate

31.12.2008 appreciates depreciates increases 150 decreases 50
10% 10% basis points basis points

Carrying Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
amount net profit net profit net profit net profit

Financial assets
Cash and bank 29 094 2 889 -2 889 0 0
Trade receivables 50 992 4 609 -4 609 0 0
Other receivables 35 268 150 -150 0 0
Total effect from financial assets 7 648 -7 648 0 0
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 644 771 -63 796 63 796 -5 363 1 788
Trade payables 126013 -212 212 0 0
Other liabilities 36 505 -2 773 2 773 0 0
Total effect from financial liabilities -66 781 66 781 -5 363 1 788

Total effect on net profit -59 134 59 134 -5 363 1 788

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
USD USD Interest rate Interest rate

31.12.2007 appreciates depreciates increases 100 decreases 100
10% 10% basis points basis points

Carrying Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
amount net profit net profit net profit net profit

Financial assets

Cash and bank 20264 111 -111 0 0

Trade receivables 53 007 4 952 -4 952 0 0

Other receivables 24 322 590 -590 0 0

Total effect from financial assets 5 653 -5 653 0 0

Financial liabilities
Borrowings 776658 -73512 73512 -3528 3528

Trade payahles 161 146 -344 344 0 0

Other liabilities 36 145 -2 959 2 959 0 0

Total effect from financial liabilities -76 816 76 816 -3 528 3 528

Total effect on net profit -71 163 71 163 -3 528 3 528

If as at 31,12.2008, the EEK exchange rate had appreciated against the USD by 10%, and all other variables had remained constant,
the net profit for the reporting period would have been EEK 59 134 thousand (2007: EEK 71163 thousand) higher, primarily related
to the revaluation of USD loans, offset by costs in USD from revaluation of cash and receivables. And vice versa, if the EEK
exchange rate had depreciated against the USD and all other variables had remained constant, the net profit of the reporting period
would have been EEK 59 134 thousand (2007: EEK 71163 thousand) lower. The net profit in 2008 is less impacted by changes in